

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

B I D S U M M A R Y

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BID211

PAGE 1

09/17/12

BID OPENING DATE 09/12/12
CONTRACT NUMBER 04-151134
LOCATION 04-ALA-580-9.5/R31.0
04-ALA-238-R14.4/16.1

IN ALAMEDA COUNTY, AT VARIOUS
LOCATIONS ON ROUTES 238 & 580.

CONTRACT CODE 'A '
141 CONTRACT ITEMS

INSTALL RAMP METERING AND TOS

FEDERAL AID ACIM-X001-(568)E

DB GOALS: DISADVANTAGED BUSINESS ENTERPRISE - 10.0%

PROPOSALS ISSUED 20 FUND TOTAL HB4N 0 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 350

NUMBER OF BIDDERS 4 ENGINEERS EST 7,316,469.50 AMOUNT UNDER 1,920,584.50 PERCENT UNDER EST 26.25
PROGRAM ELEMENTS IRS

BID RANK	BID TOTAL	BIDDER ID	BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)
1	5,395,885.00	3	TOP GRADE CONSTRUCTION INC 50 CONTRACTORS STREET LIVERMORE CA 94551 925 449-5764 00592597 FAX 925 449-5875
2	5,656,602.20	2	RGW CONSTRUCTION INC 550 GREENVILLE ROAD LIVERMORE CA 94550 925 606-2400 00591940 FAX 925 961-1925
3	6,486,731.72	4	SYNERGY PROJECT MANAGEMENT INC 30 GRANT AVE NO 300 SAN FRANCISCO CA 94108 415 467-3000 00644102 FAX 415 467-3001
4	6,726,800.00	1	TABER CONSTRUCTION INC P O BOX 1309 MARTINEZ CA 94553 925 682-6133 00855768 FAX 925 682-6122

04-151134
04-ALA-580
09/12/12

BID211
PAGE 2
09/17/12

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	STRIPING
	D & S TRUCKING CASTRO VALLEY CA	TRUCKING
	FARWEST SAFETY LODI CA	CHANNELIZERS & DELINEATORS & ADIEM & ROADSIDE SIGNS
	FARWEST SAFETY LODI CA	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS
	FLATIRON ELECTRIC GROUP INC CHINO CA	ELECTRICAL
	MDF PIPELINE DUBLIN CA	UNDERGROUND
	MF MAHER VALLEJO CA	BOX CULVERT
	MF MAHER VALLEJO CA	CONCRETE AND MISCELLANEOUS CONSTRUCTION
	MF MAHER VALLEJO CA	RETAINING WALLS & CONCRETE BARRIER SLAB & BARRIER
	PCN BYRON CA	METAL BEAM GUARDRAIL
	TULLY CONSULTING GROUP DIXON CA	SWPPP REPORTING AND PLAN

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

04-151134
04-ALA-580
09/12/12

BID211
PAGE 3
09/17/12

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

03 VANGUARD
LIVERMORE CA

LEAN CONCRETE BASE

04-151134
04-ALA-580
09/12/12

BID211
PAGE 4
09/17/12

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	ACL ONTARIO CA	CONCRETE BARRIER
	CAMBLIN STEEL SACRAMENTO CA	REINFORCING STEEL
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	STRIPING
	ERNEST B DEE ELK GROVE CA	MINOR CONCRETE
	FARWEST SAFETY INC LODI CA	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS AND ROADWAY SIGNS
	FBD VANGUARD CONSTRUCTION INC LIVERMORE CA	LEAN CONCRETE BASE
	FLATIRON ELECTRIC GROUP INC CHINO CA	ELECTRICAL
	LML ENTERPRISES INC LIVERMORE CA	EROSION CONTROL
	PC&N CONSTRUCTION INC BYRON CA	METAL BEAM GUARD RAIL

04-151134
04-ALA-580
09/12/12

BID211
PAGE 5
09/17/12

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	A C CURB AND DIKE ISLETON CA	AC DIKE
	ACL ONTARIO CA	CONCRETE BARRIER
	ALL CITY TRUCKING OAKLAND CA	TRUCKING
	APEX FENCE COMPANY ANDERSON CA	MBGR, CUSHION
	CELL CRETE HAYWARD CA	STRUCTURAL BACKFILL
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	STRIPING (TEMPORARY AND PERMANENT)
	JAN SIMAS PAVING INC/SPIRIT OIL SAN JOSE CA	TACK OIL
	LML LIVERMORE CA	EROSION CONTROL
	OLIVEIRA FENCE SANTA CLARA CA	FENCE
	R E SERRANO MARTINEZ CA	LEAN CONCRETE BASE
	SCHOTKA CONSTRUCTION INC AMERICAN CANYON CA	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS AND SIGNS

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	ST FRANCIS ELECTRIC SAN LEANDRO CA	ELECTRIC
	USA TRUCKING FAIRFIELD CA	TRUCKING

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	BAY CITIES PAVING AND GRADING CONCORD CA	REMOVE CONCRETE, ROADWAY EXC, STRUCTURE EXC, BACKFILL
	BAY CITIES PAVING AND GRADING CONCORD CA	SAND BACKFILL, DITCH EXC, CL3 AB, ASPHALT, DEMOLITION
	CAMBLIN SACRAMENTO CA	REBAR
	CHRISP FREMONT CA	STRIPING
	FLATIRON CHINO	ELECTRICAL
	LML ENTERPRISES LIVERMORE	APC, CSP, WELDED PIPE
	MF MAHER VALLEJO CA	LEAN CONCRETE BASE, CONCRETE BARRIER, MINOR CONCRETE
	MF MAHER VALLEJO CA	VEGETATION CONTROL

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

04-151134
04-ALA-580
09/12/12

BID211
PAGE 7
09/17/12

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	MID-STATE BARRIER STOCKTON CA	MBGR
	STATEWIDE TRAFFIC FAIRFIELD CA	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS, SIGNS

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	070012	PROGRESS SCHEDULE (CRITICAL PATH METHOD)	LS	LUMP SUM	2,500.00	2,500.00
2	071325	TEMPORARY FENCE (TYPE ESA)	LF	5,290	5.00	26,450.00
3	074016	CONSTRUCTION SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	50,000.00	50,000.00
4	074019	PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	2,500.00	2,500.00
5	074028	TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL	LF	2,000	3.00	6,000.00
6	074033	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	EA	4	5,000.00	20,000.00
7	074034	TEMPORARY COVER	SQYD	6,000	3.50	21,000.00
8	074038	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	12	250.00	3,000.00
9	074040	TEMPORARY HYDRAULIC MULCH (BONDED FIBER MATRIX)	SQYD	2,000	1.50	3,000.00
10	074041	STREET SWEEPING	LS	LUMP SUM	25,000.00	25,000.00
11	074042	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT (PORTABLE)	LS	LUMP SUM	4,000.00	4,000.00
12	074056	RAIN EVENT ACTION PLAN	EA	43	500.00	21,500.00
13	074057	STORM WATER ANNUAL REPORT	EA	1	2,000.00	2,000.00
14	074058	STORM WATER SAMPLING AND ANALYSIS DAY	EA	15	400.00	6,000.00
15	090100	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY)	WDAY	350	250.00	87,500.00
16	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	20,000.00	20,000.00
17	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	29,077.50	29,077.50
18	120149	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING (PAINT)	SQFT	130	20.00	2,600.00
19	120159	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (PAINT)	LF	2,610	4.00	10,440.00
20	120165	CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED)	EA	35	35.00	1,225.00
21	120300	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	10	45.00	450.00
22	128650	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	LS	LUMP SUM	15,000.00	15,000.00
23	129000	TEMPORARY RAILING (TYPE K)	LF	8,060	20.00	161,200.00
24	129100	TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION MODULE	EA	91	200.00	18,200.00
25	141103	REMOVE YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (HAZARDOUS WASTE)	LF	1,610	8.00	12,880.00
26	150204	ABANDON CULVERT (LF)	LF	1,140	6.50	7,410.00
27	150221	ABANDON INLET	EA	6	750.00	4,500.00
28	150662	REMOVE METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	LF	540	12.00	6,480.00
29	150668	REMOVE FLARED END SECTION	EA	9	650.00	5,850.00
30	150685	REMOVE IRRIGATION FACILITY	LS	LUMP SUM	5,000.00	5,000.00
31	150714	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	820	4.00	3,280.00
32	150722	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	52	2.00	104.00
33	150744	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN (WOOD POST)	EA	12	100.00	1,200.00
34	150747	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD)	EA	32	100.00	3,200.00

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
35	150809	REMOVE CULVERT (LF)	LF	560	20.00	11,200.00
36	150817	REMOVE REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERT (LF)	LF	150	60.00	9,000.00
37	150820	REMOVE INLET	EA	4	850.00	3,400.00
38	152320	RESET ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	1	200.00	200.00
39	152430	ADJUST INLET	EA	2	1,250.00	2,500.00
40	152440	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	EA	1	1,125.00	1,125.00
41	153240	REMOVE CONCRETE (CURB, GUTTER AND SIDEWALK) (CY)	CY	110	100.00	11,000.00
42	155003	CAP INLET	EA	1	1,500.00	1,500.00
43	160102	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	20,000.00	20,000.00
44	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	6,110	60.00	366,600.00
45	190110	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	2,250.00	2,250.00
46	192037	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (RETAINING WALL)	CY	2,910	40.00	116,400.00
47	193013	STRUCTURE BACKFILL (RETAINING WALL)	CY	1,830	60.00	109,800.00
48	193114	SAND BACKFILL	CY	150	275.00	41,250.00
49	194001	DITCH EXCAVATION	CY	310	30.00	9,300.00
50	203021	FIBER ROLLS	LF	2,225	3.20	7,120.00
51	203026	MOVE-IN/MOVE-OUT (EROSION CONTROL)	EA	4	750.00	3,000.00
52	203031	EROSION CONTROL (HYDROSEED) (SQFT)	SQFT	49,000	.20	9,800.00
53	203034	ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT (NETTING)	SQFT	4,700	.75	3,525.00
54	208808	8" WELDED STEEL PIPE CONDUIT (.250" THICK)	LF	190	200.00	38,000.00
55	260303	CLASS 3 AGGREGATE BASE (CY)	CY	92	200.00	18,400.00
56	280000	LEAN CONCRETE BASE	CY	2,580	153.00	394,740.00
57	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	5,520	100.00	552,000.00
58	394075	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE D)	LF	380	1.25	475.00
59	394076	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE E)	LF	3,610	1.25	4,512.50
60	394090	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	SQYD	160	25.00	4,000.00
61	397005	TACK COAT	TON	3.8	1,000.00	3,800.00
62 (F)	510060	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, RETAINING WALL	CY	1,050	470.00	493,500.00
63	510072	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BARRIER SLAB	CY	740	335.00	247,900.00
64	510090	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BOX CULVERT	CY	62	1,900.00	117,800.00
65 (F)	510502	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE)	CY	57	1,550.00	88,350.00
66 (F)	510526	MINOR CONCRETE (BACKFILL)	CY	88	235.00	20,680.00
67 (F)	511064	FRACTURED RIB TEXTURE	SQFT	2,700	15.00	40,500.00

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
68	(F) 023877	BAR REINFORCING STEEL (BARRIER SLAB)	LB	71,000	1.50	106,500.00
69	(F) 520103	BAR REINFORCING STEEL (RETAINING WALL)	LB	96,800	1.50	145,200.00
70	(F) 520107	BAR REINFORCING STEEL (BOX CULVERT)	LB	10,100	1.50	15,150.00
71	560248	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-UNFRAMED)	SQFT	210	11.00	2,310.00
72	560249	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-UNFRAMED)	SQFT	540	12.00	6,480.00
73	560251	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-FRAMED)	SQFT	28	15.00	420.00
74	560252	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-FRAMED)	SQFT	96	16.00	1,536.00
75	562002	METAL (BARRIER MOUNTED SIGN)	LB	110	40.00	4,400.00
76	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	30	250.00	7,500.00
77	566012	ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO POST	EA	3	350.00	1,050.00
78	568001	INSTALL SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD)	EA	26	100.00	2,600.00
79	620100	18" ALTERNATIVE PIPE CULVERT	LF	1,650	65.00	107,250.00
80	620140	24" ALTERNATIVE PIPE CULVERT	LF	1,030	71.00	73,130.00
81	665011	12" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (.064" THICK)	LF	68	63.00	4,284.00
82	705007	12" STEEL FLARED END SECTION	EA	2	300.00	600.00
83	705311	18" ALTERNATIVE FLARED END SECTION	EA	2	400.00	800.00
84	721017	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (FACING, METHOD B) (CY)	CY	4.8	200.00	960.00
85	729011	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC (CLASS 8)	SQFT	160	7.00	1,120.00
86	731502	MINOR CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS CONSTRUCTION)	CY	120	413.00	49,560.00
87	(F) 750001	MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	LB	11,300	1.50	16,950.00
88	800400	CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-8)	LF	84	55.00	4,620.00
89	820107	DELINEATOR (CLASS 1)	EA	69	35.00	2,415.00
90	820118	GUARD RAILING DELINEATOR	EA	18	10.00	180.00
91	820151	OBJECT MARKER (TYPE L-1)	EA	9	25.00	225.00
92	832003	METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING (WOOD POST)	LF	690	22.00	15,180.00
93	832070	VEGETATION CONTROL (MINOR CONCRETE)	SQYD	520	65.00	33,800.00
94	839220	DOUBLE METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING (WOOD POST)	LF	250	30.00	7,500.00
95	839541	TRANSITION RAILING (TYPE WB)	EA	3	3,150.00	9,450.00
96	839581	END ANCHOR ASSEMBLY (TYPE SFT)	EA	6	900.00	5,400.00
97	839584	ALTERNATIVE IN-LINE TERMINAL SYSTEM	EA	3	2,800.00	8,400.00

C O N T R A C T P R O P O S A L O F L O W B I D D E R

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
98	839585	ALTERNATIVE FLARED TERMINAL SYSTEM	EA	6	2,500.00	15,000.00
99	839603	CRASH CUSHION (ADIEM)	EA	1	25,000.00	25,000.00
100	839721	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 732A)	LF	670	125.00	83,750.00
101	839726	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 736A)	LF	740	128.00	94,720.00
102	840504	4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	10,100	1.40	14,140.00
103	840506	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	4,830	2.50	12,075.00
104	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	2,770	4.50	12,465.00
105	840521	4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (BROKEN 6-1)	LF	390	.90	351.00
106	840526	4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (BROKEN 17-7)	LF	1,480	.90	1,332.00
107	850101	PAVEMENT MARKER (NON-REFLECTIVE)	EA	50	3.60	180.00
108	850111	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	320	5.40	1,728.00
109	860090	MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION	LS	LUMP SUM	10,000.00	10,000.00
110	023878	LIGHTING (LOCATION 17)	LS	LUMP SUM	18,000.00	18,000.00
111	023879	LIGHTING (LOCATION 18)	LS	LUMP SUM	14,000.00	14,000.00
112	023880	LIGHTING (LOCATION 19)	LS	LUMP SUM	10,000.00	10,000.00
113	023881	TRAFFIC OPERATIONS SYSTEM (LOCATION 1)	LS	LUMP SUM	14,000.00	14,000.00
114	023882	TRAFFIC OPERATIONS SYSTEM (LOCATION 2)	LS	LUMP SUM	14,000.00	14,000.00
115	023883	TRAFFIC OPERATIONS SYSTEM (LOCATION 3)	LS	LUMP SUM	45,000.00	45,000.00
116	023884	TRAFFIC OPERATIONS SYSTEM (LOCATION 4)	LS	LUMP SUM	45,000.00	45,000.00
117	023885	TRAFFIC OPERATIONS SYSTEM (LOCATION 5)	LS	LUMP SUM	50,000.00	50,000.00
118	023886	TRAFFIC OPERATIONS SYSTEM (LOCATION 6)	LS	LUMP SUM	40,000.00	40,000.00
119	023887	TRAFFIC OPERATIONS SYSTEM (LOCATION 7)	LS	LUMP SUM	10,000.00	10,000.00
120	023888	TRAFFIC OPERATIONS SYSTEM (LOCATION 8)	LS	LUMP SUM	35,000.00	35,000.00
121	023889	TRAFFIC OPERATIONS SYSTEM (LOCATION 9)	LS	LUMP SUM	100,000.00	100,000.00
122	023890	TRAFFIC OPERATIONS SYSTEM (LOCATION 10)	LS	LUMP SUM	40,000.00	40,000.00

C O N T R A C T P R O P O S A L O F L O W B I D D E R

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
123	023891	TRAFFIC OPERATIONS SYSTEM (LOCATION 11)	LS	LUMP SUM	25,000.00	25,000.00
124	023892	TRAFFIC OPERATIONS SYSTEM (LOCATION 12)	LS	LUMP SUM	25,000.00	25,000.00
125	023893	TRAFFIC OPERATIONS SYSTEM (LOCATION 13)	LS	LUMP SUM	50,000.00	50,000.00
126	023894	TRAFFIC OPERATIONS SYSTEM (LOCATION 14)	LS	LUMP SUM	35,000.00	35,000.00
127	023895	TRAFFIC OPERATIONS SYSTEM (LOCATION 15)	LS	LUMP SUM	10,000.00	10,000.00
128	023896	TRAFFIC OPERATIONS SYSTEM (LOCATION 16)	LS	LUMP SUM	45,000.00	45,000.00
129	023897	TRAFFIC OPERATIONS SYSTEM (LOCATION 17)	LS	LUMP SUM	50,000.00	50,000.00
130	023898	TRAFFIC OPERATIONS SYSTEM (LOCATION 18)	LS	LUMP SUM	35,000.00	35,000.00
131	023899	TRAFFIC OPERATIONS SYSTEM (LOCATION 19)	LS	LUMP SUM	50,000.00	50,000.00
132	023900	TRAFFIC OPERATIONS SYSTEM (LOCATION 20)	LS	LUMP SUM	70,000.00	70,000.00
133	023901	TRAFFIC OPERATIONS SYSTEM (LOCATION 21)	LS	LUMP SUM	50,000.00	50,000.00
134	023902	TRAFFIC OPERATIONS SYSTEM (LOCATION 22)	LS	LUMP SUM	40,000.00	40,000.00
135	023903	INTEGRATED CAMERA UNIT	LS	LUMP SUM	40,000.00	40,000.00
136	023904	CAMERA CONTROL UNIT	LS	LUMP SUM	40,000.00	40,000.00
137	023905	VIDEO ENCODER UNIT	LS	LUMP SUM	40,000.00	40,000.00
138	023906	POWER STRIP	LS	LUMP SUM	2,000.00	2,000.00
139	023907	EQUIPMENT SHELF	LS	LUMP SUM	1,000.00	1,000.00
140	023908	GENERAL PACKET RADIO SYSTEM (GPRS) WIRELESS MODEM	LS	LUMP SUM	5,000.00	5,000.00
141	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	100,000.00	100,000.00
					TOTAL	5,395,885.00

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	5,000.00	5000.00	5,000.00	5000.00	20,000.00	20000.00
2	3.30	17457.00	3.00	15870.00	3.00	15870.00
3	10,000.00	10000.00	10,000.00	10000.00	50,000.00	50000.00
4	2,000.00	2000.00	2,000.00	2000.00	2,500.00	2500.00
5	2.90	5800.00	3.00	6000.00	3.00	6000.00
6	3,000.00	12000.00	1,400.00	5600.00	3,000.00	12000.00
7	3.40	20400.00	1.50	9000.00	3.00	18000.00
8	270.00	3240.00	250.00	3000.00	100.00	1200.00
9	1.50	3000.00	1.50	3000.00	2.00	4000.00
10	10,000.00	10000.00	17,000.00	17000.00	10,000.00	10000.00
11	5,000.00	5000.00	5,000.00	5000.00	8,000.00	8000.00
12	500.00	21500.00	500.00	21500.00	500.00	21500.00
13	2,000.00	2000.00	2,000.00	2000.00	2,000.00	2000.00
14	350.00	5250.00	300.00	4500.00	600.00	9000.00
15	1,300.00	45500.00	1,000.00	35000.00	2,000.00	70000.00
16	18,000.00	18000.00	19,000.00	19000.00	20,000.00	20000.00
17	30,000.00	30000.00	100,000.00	100000.00	100,000.00	100000.00
18	4.00	520.00	5.00	650.00	20.00	2600.00
19	1.00	2610.00	1.00	2610.00	4.00	10440.00
20	45.00	1575.00	27.50	962.50	30.00	1050.00
21	5.00	50.00	22.00	220.00	50.00	500.00
22	10,000.00	10000.00	22,000.00	22000.00	100,000.00	100000.00
23	14.00	112840.00	22.00	177320.00	50.00	403000.00
24	165.00	15015.00	250.00	22750.00	200.00	18200.00
25	8.00	12880.00	2.00	3220.00	8.00	12880.00
26	15.00	17100.00	12.00	13680.00	10.00	11400.00
27	420.00	2520.00	700.00	4200.00	1,100.00	6600.00
28	12.00	6480.00	7.00	3780.00	8.00	4320.00
29	140.00	1260.00	100.00	900.00	500.00	4500.00
30	2,300.00	2300.00	15,000.00	15000.00	5,000.00	5000.00
31	2.00	1640.00	3.00	2460.00	4.00	3280.00
32	2.00	104.00	2.00	104.00	2.00	104.00
33	70.00	840.00	77.00	924.00	70.00	840.00
34	70.00	2240.00	77.00	2464.00	70.00	2240.00
35	28.00	15680.00	25.00	14000.00	30.00	16800.00
36	300.00	45000.00	30.00	4500.00	52.00	7800.00
37	345.00	1380.00	1,000.00	4000.00	375.00	1500.00
38	200.00	200.00	300.00	300.00	200.00	200.00
39	2,700.00	5400.00	1,500.00	3000.00	1,295.00	2590.00

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
40	4,000.00	4000.00	3,000.00	3000.00	500.00	500.00
41	132.00	14520.00	50.00	5500.00	215.00	23650.00
42	1,500.00	1500.00	2,500.00	2500.00	1,200.00	1200.00
43	10,000.00	10000.00	35,000.00	35000.00	30,000.00	30000.00
44	35.00	213850.00	35.00	213850.00	53.00	323830.00
45	2,500.00	2500.00	2,500.00	2500.00	3,000.00	3000.00
46	110.00	320100.00	28.00	81480.00	31.00	90210.00
47	88.00	161040.00	45.00	82350.00	71.00	129930.00
48	234.00	35100.00	125.00	18750.00	129.00	19350.00
49	27.00	8370.00	30.00	9300.00	51.00	15810.00
50	3.20	7120.00	3.50	7787.50	4.00	8900.00
51	750.00	3000.00	825.00	3300.00	750.00	3000.00
52	.20	9800.00	.22	10780.00	.20	9800.00
53	.75	3525.00	.90	4230.00	1.00	4700.00
54	145.00	27550.00	91.00	17290.00	100.00	19000.00
55	73.00	6716.00	225.00	20700.00	139.00	12788.00
56	155.00	399900.00	175.00	451500.00	153.00	394740.00
57	80.00	441600.00	91.00	502320.00	105.00	579600.00
58	1.25	475.00	6.00	2280.00	7.00	2660.00
59	1.80	6498.00	5.00	18050.00	5.00	18050.00
60	31.00	4960.00	66.00	10560.00	117.00	18720.00
61	2,000.00	7600.00	900.00	3420.00	1,400.00	5320.00
62	500.00	525000.00	875.00	918750.00	500.00	525000.00
63	283.00	209420.00	550.00	407000.00	450.00	333000.00
64	860.00	53320.00	700.00	43400.00	850.00	52700.00
65	650.00	37050.00	1,000.00	57000.00	1,182.00	67374.00
66	202.00	17776.00	200.00	17600.00	400.00	35200.00
67	10.00	27000.00	15.00	40500.00	10.00	27000.00
68	1.35	95850.00	1.20	85200.00	1.28	90880.00
69	1.14	110352.00	1.50	145200.00	.90	87120.00
70	1.43	14443.00	1.00	10100.00	1.08	10908.00
71	11.00	2310.00	17.00	3570.00	15.00	3150.00
72	12.00	6480.00	17.00	9180.00	15.00	8100.00
73	15.00	420.00	21.00	588.00	19.00	532.00
74	16.00	1536.00	21.00	2016.00	19.00	1824.00
75	40.00	4400.00	22.00	2420.00	20.00	2200.00
76	250.00	7500.00	253.00	7590.00	230.00	6900.00
77	350.00	1050.00	770.00	2310.00	700.00	2100.00
78	100.00	2600.00	165.00	4290.00	150.00	3900.00

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
79	68.00	112200.00	50.00	82500.00	53.00	87450.00
80	82.00	84460.00	70.00	72100.00	63.00	64890.00
81	105.00	7140.00	75.00	5100.00	118.00	8024.00
82	202.00	404.00	700.00	1400.00	780.00	1560.00
83	260.00	520.00	800.00	1600.00	1,155.00	2310.00
84	89.00	427.20	1,000.00	4800.00	285.00	1368.00
85	1.10	176.00	11.00	1760.00	3.00	480.00
86	456.00	54720.00	525.00	63000.00	413.00	49560.00
87	1.15	12995.00	1.00	11300.00	1.50	16950.00
88	55.00	4620.00	60.00	5040.00	81.00	6804.00
89	42.00	2898.00	40.00	2760.00	35.00	2415.00
90	23.00	414.00	40.00	720.00	15.00	270.00
91	48.00	432.00	40.00	360.00	45.00	405.00
92	22.00	15180.00	8.00	5520.00	34.00	23460.00
93	49.00	25480.00	85.00	44200.00	80.00	41600.00
94	30.00	7500.00	55.00	13750.00	52.00	13000.00
95	3,250.00	9750.00	3,270.00	9810.00	3,100.00	9300.00
96	900.00	5400.00	820.00	4920.00	700.00	4200.00
97	2,800.00	8400.00	3,270.00	9810.00	3,400.00	10200.00
98	2,500.00	15000.00	2,180.00	13080.00	2,300.00	13800.00
99	17,000.00	17000.00	21,800.00	21800.00	22,000.00	22000.00
100	75.00	50250.00	95.00	63650.00	125.00	83750.00
101	80.00	59200.00	92.00	68080.00	128.00	94720.00
102	1.60	16160.00	.50	5050.00	1.60	16160.00
103	2.80	13524.00	.50	2415.00	2.80	13524.00
104	5.00	13850.00	2.00	5540.00	5.00	13850.00
105	1.00	390.00	9.00	3510.00	1.00	390.00
106	1.00	1480.00	2.00	2960.00	1.00	1480.00
107	4.00	200.00	12.00	600.00	4.00	200.00
108	6.00	1920.00	12.00	3840.00	6.00	1920.00
109	10,000.00	10000.00	7,085.00	7085.00	10,000.00	10000.00
110	18,000.00	18000.00	27,299.00	27299.00	40,000.00	40000.00
111	14,000.00	14000.00	26,342.58	26342.58	20,000.00	20000.00
112	10,000.00	10000.00	25,363.76	25363.76	60,000.00	60000.00
113	14,000.00	14000.00	14,170.00	14170.00	15,000.00	15000.00
114	14,000.00	14000.00	11,826.50	11826.50	14,000.00	14000.00
115	45,000.00	45000.00	55,372.00	55372.00	37,000.00	37000.00
116	45,000.00	45000.00	59,296.00	59296.00	52,000.00	52000.00
117	50,000.00	50000.00	38,477.00	38477.00	45,000.00	45000.00

04-151134
 04-ALA-580
 09/12/12

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID211
 PAGE 16
 09/17/12

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
118	40,000.00	40000.00	42,406.45	42406.45	25,000.00	25000.00
119	10,000.00	10000.00	12,126.25	12126.25	15,000.00	15000.00
120	36,000.00	36000.00	75,000.00	75000.00	96,000.00	96000.00
121	35,000.00	35000.00	70,000.00	70000.00	65,000.00	65000.00
122	40,000.00	40000.00	54,426.43	54426.43	37,000.00	37000.00
123	25,000.00	25000.00	19,947.00	19947.00	15,000.00	15000.00
124	25,000.00	25000.00	29,757.00	29757.00	18,000.00	18000.00
125	32,000.00	32000.00	48,341.50	48341.50	47,000.00	47000.00
126	35,000.00	35000.00	33,680.00	33680.00	60,000.00	60000.00
127	10,000.00	10000.00	29,920.50	29920.50	7,000.00	7000.00
128	46,000.00	46000.00	49,104.50	49104.50	53,000.00	53000.00
129	35,000.00	35000.00	85,199.85	85199.85	90,000.00	90000.00
130	35,000.00	35000.00	86,627.75	86627.75	85,000.00	85000.00
131	48,000.00	48000.00	89,826.90	89826.90	84,000.00	84000.00
132	35,000.00	35000.00	77,580.75	77580.75	55,000.00	55000.00
133	50,000.00	50000.00	92,432.00	92432.00	104,000.00	104000.00
134	40,000.00	40000.00	11,772.00	11772.00	30,000.00	30000.00
135	40,000.00	40000.00	50,000.00	50000.00	43,200.00	43200.00
136	40,000.00	40000.00	15,700.00	15700.00	43,200.00	43200.00
137	40,000.00	40000.00	40,000.00	40000.00	43,200.00	43200.00
138	2,000.00	2000.00	3,000.00	3000.00	3,000.00	3000.00
139	1,000.00	1000.00	3,000.00	3000.00	10,600.00	10600.00
140	5,000.00	5000.00	5,000.00	5000.00	10,000.00	10000.00
141	500,000.00	500000.00	525,000.00	525000.00	200,000.00	200000.00
TOT		5,656,602.20		6,486,731.72		6,726,800.00